
 

 
 

2023 HIGH  SCHOOL  COACH  CONTACT  LIST 

  NATIONAL LEAGUE 
 

 

 

  Team  Coach Phone Email 
    

T1                 AJ Mahnesmith (618) 696-2070    ajmahnesmith@gmail.com 
     Team Rep: Cindy Mahnesmith (618) 301-0477    cindymahn69@gmail.com 
 Asst. Tyler Dees (618) 792-9226    tydiesel24@gmail.com 
              Asst. Logan DiRosa (618) 974-0854    dirosalogan@gmail.com 
       

T3 Dawn Lambert (618) 406-6755    dawn.burnett@gmail.com 
                             

C1                    JohnSmith    (314) 681-8158    jsmith@alberici.com 

                    Kyle Smith    (618) 980-4962    k.smith2675@gmail.com 
    

JK1                  Aaron Karlas (618) 402-0144    akarlas@feezorengineering.com 
 Mark Mestemacher (314) 422-0159    markm@ceresbarge.com 
 Coach Don Stovall (618) 531-0732    dsto47@aol.com 

OF1                  Gerald Portz (618) 696-6761    portzgerald242@gmail.com 
    
    

B1 John Hardester    (618) 406-8835    coachjohnh@yahoo.com 
    
     

B3                  Mike Fitting    (314) 629-9911     mikefitting@charter.net 
             Asst. Chris Coulter    (618) 698-9299     mrhvywpns@yahoo.com 
               Asst. Trey Miller (618) 593-0710     andour1boy@yahoo.com 
    

BH1 Brenden Magruder (618) 795-5097     bmagruder@bhcusd.org 
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T    Troy 
OF  O’Fallon 
B     Belleville 
E     Edwardsville 
CA  Cahokia 

 
C     Collinsville 
ME   Metro East HS 
JJK  Jackie Joyner-Kersee 
SJ.   Saint Jacob 
BH   Bunker Hill 


